

Student Financial Services

100 College Drive, Allentown, PA 18104
Phone: 610-606-4602 ● Fax: 610-606-4653
financialservices@cedarcrest.edu
www.cedarcrest.edu ● my.cedarcrest.edu

Cedar Crest College 2024-2025 Girl Scout Scholarship Awards And Scholarship Application

Cedar Crest College is dedicated to educating the next generation of leaders by preparing the whole student for life in the global community. Recognizing and valuing the commitment of the Girl Scouts to similar objectives in the areas of service, leadership, achievement, and cooperation, two scholarships are available for entering students that have demonstrated a commitment as a Girl Scout. One scholarship of \$5,000 will be given to a Girl Scout Gold Award recipient and up to five \$1,000 scholarships will be given for involvement at the high school level in Girl Scouts. Scholarships will be renewed each year the recipient is a full-time student at Cedar Crest College.

Gold Award Recipient Scholarship

One \$5,000 scholarship will be given to a student that has received their Girl Scout Gold Award in the previous 4 years and has a high school or college GPA of 3.5 or better. Applicants are required to provide documentation of receipt of the Gold Award. Value of \$20,000 over four years.

Girl Scout Involvement Scholarship

Up to five \$1,000 scholarships will be given to students that have been an active Girl Scout for at least two years in grades 9-12. Applicants must submit a 250-word essay and documentation of Girl Scout membership. Value of \$4,000 over four years.

Applicants may apply for both scholarships, but scholarships can only be awarded in one category per person.



2024-2025 Scholarship Application

Cedar Crest College, in partnership with Girl Scouts

To be eligible for the Girl Scout Scholarships, students must complete each of the following requirements before

<u>December 9, 2023</u> :			
Complete and submit an application for admission at Cedar Crest College at www.cedarcrest.edu/apply or www.commonapp.org.			
Successfully enroll <u>Fall 2024</u> as a traditional first year or transfer student.			
Submit this scholarship application to Student Financial Services at Cedar Crest College.			
Complete and submit the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) at https://studentaid.gov/h/apply-for-aid/fafsa prior to February 1, 2024. The college code for Cedar Crest College is 003243.			
Please print legibly.			
Name: Social Security Number:			
Address:			
City: State: Zip Code:			
Telephone:Email:			
Intended major or program of study:			
Cumulative grade point average (GPA) in high school or college: Graduation year:			
Name of high school or last attended college:			
Which scholarship are you applying for? Applicants may apply for both scholarships, if eligible. Only one scholarship can be awarded per applicant.			
Gold Award Scholarship			
Girl Scout Involvement Scholarship			

Essay: In at least 250 words or more, describe how you discombined which you belong. Explain. Specific examples are helpful.	over, connect, and take action in a community to
I hereby verify that the above information is true and accurate to College to use the information on this application to determine mapplicable scholarships.	
Applicant Signature	 Date

Submit your completed application to:
Student Financial Services
Cedar Crest College
100 College Drive
Allentown, PA 18104